GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1224
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2005

ISDN SERVICES IN KARNATAKA
Saradgi Shri lgbal Ahmed

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide Integrated Service Digital Network(ISDN) services in all the District Headquarters in Karnataka;

(b) if so, the time by which ISDN services are likely to be provided in every district HQs in Karnataka; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SHAKEEL
AHMAD)

(a) Sir, all the 27 revenue district headquarters in Karnataka circle have already been provided with the Integrated Service Digital Net work services.

(b) & (c) Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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